FOI 0247/2021 Response

My name is XXXX I am PhD student at the XXXX. The aim of my research project is to identify the optimal design of a care plan template for use in NHS Community Mental Health Teams. The care plan is intended to improve service user outcomes through facilitating service user involvement in care planning and co-production of the care plan.

One of the objectives of the project is to determine the range of care plan templates currently in clinical use across secondary NHS Community Mental Health teams in England and Wales. To this end, can you please provide:

1. A blank community mental health team care plan (care plan template)

Please see response to Q2.

Or

2. A community mental health team care plan completed as 'dummy patient'

Please find attached a fictitious care plan that was developed for guidance for adult community mental health teams.

The attached care plan is the CPA printable care plan template/format that service users allocated to CPA should receive.

A point to note, the content of current CPA care plans is proportionate to the individual needs of the service user so the content of each care plan will differ.

3. The name of the electronic health record that you use

Rio